

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/13/08 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/13/08
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP 040-1(2)

CONTRACT ID : 02E060
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/03/08 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 FAIRLEE STP 040-1(2): BEGINNING AT MM 0.0 (JUNCTION WITH US
 ROUTE 5) AND EXTENDING EASTERLY APPROXIMATELY 300 FEET ALONG
 VT ROUTE 25A TO THE CONNECTICUT RIVER BRIDGE TO ORFORD, NEW
 HAMPSHIRE.

TOWN(S) : FAIRLEE
 COUNTY : ORANGE
 DISTRICT : D04

WORK TO BE PERFORMED ON THIS PROJECT INCLUDES RECONSTRUCTION
 OF A NEW RAILROAD CROSSING AT DOT #053-563 Y, CONSTRUCTION
 OF A NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND INSTALLATION OF NEW DRAINAGE.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 408,023.83	100.0000%
2	980235953401	ECI RAIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		\$ 463,508.00	113.5983%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	(2) 980235953401 ECI RAIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	()
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	52.000 CY	21.00000	1092.00	18.00000	936.00	
0010 203.28	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	25.000 CY	30.00000	750.00	25.00000	625.00	
0015 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	245.000 CY	15.00000	3675.00	30.00000	7350.00	
0020 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	10.000 CY	28.00000	280.00	45.00000	450.00	
0025 301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	57.000 CY	35.00000	1995.00	45.00000	2565.00	
0030 406.25	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PG 58-28)	35.000 TON	110.00000	3850.00	412.00000	14420.00	
0035 529.26	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	40.000 SY	250.00000	10000.00	50.00000	2000.00	
0040 601.0915	18" CPEP	150.000 LF	43.00000	6450.00	50.00000	7500.00	
0045 604.25	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE DI WITH CAST IRON GRATE	2.000 EACH	3890.00000	7780.00	3000.00000	6000.00	
0050 604.30	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB DI WITH CAST IRON GRATE	3.000 EACH	2300.00000	6900.00	3300.00000	9900.00	

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP 040-1(2)

CONTRACT ID : 02E060

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 980235953401 ECI RAIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0055 605.10 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN PIPE	216.000 LF	32.00000	6912.00	25.00000	5400.00		
0060 605.20 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE	32.000 LF	21.00000	672.00	20.00000	640.00		
0065 605.95 UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASIN	4.000 EACH	253.00000	1012.00	450.00000	1800.00		
0070 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	80.000 HR	75.00000	6000.00	60.00000	4800.00		
0075 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	80.000 HR	45.00000	3600.00	65.00000	5200.00		
0080 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	282.000 LF	30.00000	8460.00	38.00000	10716.00		
0085 616.41 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	8.000 LF	5.00000	40.00	20.00000	160.00		
0090 616.47 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE GUTTERS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	4.000 TON	240.00000	960.00	350.00000	1400.00		
0095 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	160.000 SY	61.00000	9760.00	45.00000	7200.00		
0100 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	30.000 SF	65.00000	1950.00	40.00000	1200.00		
0105 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	160.000 HR	45.00000	7200.00	40.00000	6400.00		
0110 630.15 FLAGGERS	400.000 HR	22.00000	8800.00	35.00000	14000.00		
0115 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	820.00000	820.00	750.00000	750.00		
0120 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	650.00000	650.00	750.00000	750.00		
0125 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	39845.00000	39845.00		
0130 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	6440.00000	6440.00		
0135 646.400 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE	638.000 LF	0.80000	510.40	0.75000	478.50		
0140 646.410 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	670.000 LF	0.80000	536.00	0.75000	502.50		
0145 646.480 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR	82.000 LF	15.00000	1230.00	16.50000	1353.00		
0150 646.490 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL	4.000 EACH	75.00000	300.00	65.00000	260.00		

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP 040-1(2)

CONTRACT ID : 02E060

			(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 980235953401 ECI RAIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0155 646.500	92.000	LF	8.00000	736.00	8.00000	736.00		
DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING								
0160 646.510	2.000	EACH	500.00000	1000.00	650.00000	1300.00		
DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL								
0165 649.51	70.000	SY	8.00000	560.00	15.00000	1050.00		
GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE								
0170 651.15	2.000	LB	8.00000	16.00	15.00000	30.00		
SEED								
0175 651.18	10.000	LB	40.00000	400.00	15.00000	150.00		
FERTILIZER								
0180 651.20	0.050	TON	460.00000	23.00	1500.00000	75.00		
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE								
0185 651.25	0.050	TON	700.00000	35.00	2500.00000	125.00		
HAY MULCH								
0190 651.35	20.000	CY	27.00000	540.00	35.00000	700.00		
TOPSOIL								
0195 652.10		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
EPSC PLAN								
0200 652.20	80.000	HR	70.00000	5600.00	45.00000	3600.00		
MONITORING EPSC PLAN								
0205 652.30	1.000	LU	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)								
0210 653.20	120.000	SY	2.00000	240.00	3.00000	360.00		
TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING								
0215 653.25	5.000	CY	52.00000	260.00	50.00000	250.00		
TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I								
0220 653.40	6.000	EACH	184.00000	1104.00	250.00000	1500.00		
INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I								
0225 653.55	565.000	LF	1.00000	565.00	1.20000	678.00		
PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE								
0230 675.20	25.500	SF	13.95000	355.73	17.20000	438.60		
TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A								
0235 675.301	68.000	LF	7.80000	530.40	8.05000	547.40		
FLANGED CHANNEL SIGN POST								
0240 675.50	14.000	EACH	4.95000	69.30	11.50000	161.00		
REMOVING SIGNS								
0245 675.60	3.000	EACH	15.00000	45.00	23.00000	69.00		
ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS								
0250 678.21	70.000	LF	12.00000	840.00	15.00000	1050.00		
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2")(PVC)								
0255 900.620	100.000	EACH	400.00000	40000.00	120.00000	12000.00		
SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)								

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/13/08 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/13/08
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S): FAIRLEE STP 040-1(2)

CONTRACT ID : 02E060

		(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 980235953401 ECI RAIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		()		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260	900.630	80.000 HR	49.00000	3920.00	80.00000	6400.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (FLAGGERS, RAILROAD)							
0265	900.645	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	135503.00000	135503.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING)							
0270	900.645	LUMP	43000.00000	43000.00	131744.00000	131744.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (VT SECTION TOTALS							
			\$	408,023.83	\$	463,508.00	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	408,023.83	\$	463,508.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	408,023.83	\$	463,508.00	\$	